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Grand Knight’s Letter p, gk steve Berns
Brothers Knights,

| I would like to wish all a Blessed Christmas and Happy New
1] Year. Members have stepped forward to assist at mass in most all
4 | positions, so thank you for serving. I have not yet heard about the
" plans to decorate the church for Christmas, but I will provide the

details as soon as possible. Our membership has provided much

» needed assistance with decorating over the years and I expect that

this year will allow the same opportunity to share the gift of time.

Anyone interested in the purchase of Christmas cards is welcome
to contact me. The cards available through the Keep Christ in

oy ™ Christmas program are pictured on a separate page. I can make
1 the cards available around mass times. Checks can be made out to

K of C Council 14504.

In honor of Father

McGivney’s beatification, the Free Membership In- Inside This Edition:
centive has been continued through the end of the

year. Candidates can visit kofc.org/join us and enter

the code MCGIVNEY2020.

May all remain safe and healthy.

Vivat Jesus!
Steve Berns,
Grand Knight

Grand Knight’s Letter / De-
cember Birthdays

Council Officers / Program
Directors
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Mark Carteaux
John Sleimers
Frank Leon
Gordon Stout

Rick Bowers

December Birthdays

2 James Stewart

John Monnett

2
3 Steve Berns
8

William Hickey

Lou Bede
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St. Francis Council #14504 Officers

Grand Knight

Steve Berns 293-2463

s.berns@att.net

Deputy Grand Knight

Don Hirst 475-0241

d.hirst@sbcglobal.net

o §

Financial Secretary
Bob Luppino

sirluppino@gmail.com

Recorder

Joe Schmidt 422-1072

joe.ui.schmidt@gmail.com

Treasurer

Cal Frank
SKCALFRANK@gmail.com

435-6192

ecturer

Assigned by Grand Knight
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Chancellor

Michael Freil
mcfreil2019@gmail.com

750-4780

Advocate
.

Jim Deime 433-8595

jimdeimel0@gmail.com

Trustees

1-Yr Mike Tortorici

mikeptort@aol.com

2-Yr VACANT

3-Yr Danny Sprouse
dgsprouse@gmail.com

848-8450

740-837-4503
291-2007

Ken Haacke 438-9819

iceman5097 @aol.com

Program Directors

Program Don Hirst Right to Life Tom Brockman

Faith Danny Sprouse Membership: Michael Freil

Community Steve Berns Retention: Michael Freil

Family VACANT Public Rel: Mike Nowak

Chaplain
Rev Brian Phelps

Warden

Mike Manzo 848-2679

- e

mike manzo@hotmail.com

Outside Guards

Robert Cwiekalo 740-837-4503

Rob.bob.cwiekalo@gmail.com

« o

Inside Guards

Vacant

Newsletter Editor

Mike Nowak 310-1031

mjcsnowak@yahoo.com
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